
   

 

Grants & Contracts - Transmittal Memo 

 

   

   

DATE: March 28, 2019 

FROM: Purchasing Division, Contracts 

TO: Stacie Greco 

CONTRACT #: 11011 

VENDOR: State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

DESCRIPTION: #11011 State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection No Cost 

Change Order to Habitat Restoration Through Aeration and Revegetation 

at Hornsby Spring. Contract Grant #LP6103F *Signature Ready* 

APPROVED BY: Board of County Commissioners 

APPROVAL DATE: March 26, 2019 

RECEIVED ON: March 28, 2019 

TERM START: March 27, 2019 

TERM END: September 30, 2019 

AMOUNT: N/A 

RFP/BID #: N/A 

GMW: N/A 

POR # N/A 
(ENCUMBERANCE): 

ACTIONS REQUIRED: Please forward a copy to the vendor & retain a copy for your files. 

Prepared: March 2017 

Revised: February 2019 



DEP AGREEMENT NO. LP6103F 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

GRANTEE:  ALACHUA COUNTY 

DEP Agreement No. LP6103F, as entered into on September 21, 2018, is hereby revised as follows: 

1 Attachment 3, Project Timeline table is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

Task/ 
Deliverable 

No. 
Task or Deliverable Title Task Start Date Task End Date 

1 
Aeration System and Submerged 

Aquatic Vegetation 
September 21, 2018 December 1, 2020 

2 Quality Assurance Project Plan September 21, 2018 December 1, 2018 

2a Draft QAPP September 21, 2018 November 1, 2018 

2b Final QAPP September 21, 2018 February 1, 2019 

3 Monitoring 
Upon QAPP 

Approval 
March 1,2021 

4 Muck Dredging September 21, 2018 September 1, 2020 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. 

ALACHUA COUNTY 

Charles "Chuck" Chestnut, IV, Alachua County Board of 
County Commissioners Chair 

Date:  A4.-, k  

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT 
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

Emily Brown, DEP Grant Manager 

Amanda Peck, Nonpoint Source Management 
Program 

Date:  

 

APPROVED AS 10 FORM 

DEP Agreement No. LP6103F, Change Order No. 1, Page 1 of 1 

 

ALACHUA rLOUiNv ATTORNEY 



Agenda 
Cei/4 1/4 

ALACHUA COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Ilk.“ 

AI,hud County, 
Flui iJa 

March 26, 2019 BoCC Agenda 

Agenda Item #30. 

Agenda Item Name: 
No Cost Change Order to Habitat Restoration Through Aeration and Revegetation at Hornsby Spring (FDEP 
Grant LP6103F). 

Presenter: 
Stacie Greco, 264-6829 

Item Description: 
Signature is needed for a no cost change order to the Habitat Restoration Through Aeration and Revegetation at 
Hornsby Spring Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP) Grant Contract LP6103F. 

Recommended Action: 
Authorize the Chair to sign the no cost change order to FDEP Grant Contract LP6102F for Habitat Restoration 
through Aeration and Revegetation at Hornsby Spring. 

Prior Board Motions 
September 11, 2018 BoCC approved the budget amendment, resolution to recognize unanticipated revenue, an 
interfund loan and authorized the Chair to sign the agreement for the Habitat Restoration through Aeration and 
Revegetation at Hornsby Spring Grant LP6103F. 

Fiscal Consideration: 
NA 

Background: 
The Environmental Protection Department has received funding from the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection through Springs Grant Funding to conduct a habitat restoration project at Hornsby Spring in two 
phases. The first phase of the project will examine the role of dissolved oxygen levels on revegetation success, 
and particularly the relationship between grazing pressures applied by native snail species. The second phase of 
the project will include removal of nuisance algae and replanting of submerged aquatic vegetation within the 
spring pool. 

This request for a no cost change order is needed to extend the timeframe for Task 2B, the final QAPP, from 
December 1, 2018 to February 1, 2019. This change reflects the actual delivery date of the final QAPP which, 
due to the complexity of the project, required more revisions than expected. This change does not affect the 
overall timeline of the project. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

